completed. In its letter of 14/7/2014G sent to SAMA, RSA Group confirmed its intention to subscribe for all its Rights
according to its ownership in the Company.

If RSA Group is obliged to reduce its presence in the Middle East through the anticipated sale (which might be
after the Offering) of its share in RSA ME, the latter would continue to be the Company’s parent establishment. The
Company would lose the support and services of the competitive advantages enjoyed by the Company as a result of
its relationship to RSA Group, including but not limited to the purchase and sales operations the Group provides to
it, directly or through third parties. The Company anticipates making up for this support and for those services either
through a new partner who will join the Company to replace RSA Group or through other related service providers
depending upon the situation. RSA Group’s board of directors has not made any decisions about whether or not to
sell its share in RSA ME, and any decision of this kind would not be made until after the review of its business is
completed, as it is currently studying its options with regard to its shares in RSA ME.

33

The ownership structure of RSA ME on 07/08/2014G is set out in the table below:

Table 4-5: Shareholding Structure of RSA ME as on 07/08/2014G

Name of Shareholder
RSA ME Share Capital Indirect Holding in Al Alamiya

Shares Held Percentage No of Shares Percentage

Sun Alliance Insurance Overseas Ltd 27,155,913 50.00002% 5,007,002 25.03500%

Riyad Bank 11,638,238 21.42856% 2,145,856 10.72900%

Abdullah Said M O Binzagr Company 5,172,550 9.52381% 953,714 4.76900%

Ali Zaid Al Quraishi & Brothers 5,172,550 9.52381% 953,714 4.76900%

Adnan Hamza Bogary 3,430,263 6.31587% 632,471 3.16200%

Amal Hamza Bogary 1,742,286 3.20793% 321,243 1.60600%

Total 54,311,800 100.0000% 10,014,000 50.0700%

Source: RSA ME Share Register

RSA ME and Riyad Bank entered into a Partnership Agreement on 24/04/1429H (corresponding to 30/04/2008G)
to govern the relationship between them in relation to the Company and its operations.

4 - 6 - 2 Sun Alliance Insurance Overseas Limited

Sun Alliance Insurance Overseas Limited (formerly The Westminster Fire Office) was incorporated in the UK on
12/3/1906G as an unlimited liability company. In 23/12/1988G, it was converted to a limited company and changed
its name to Sun Alliance Insurance Overseas Limited.

SAIO is a 100% owned subsidiary of RSA Group.